

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9512/2006

ENTERTAINMENT TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GEETA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11420 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21778 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr Rajnish Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 11420/2006

There is service of notice on the sole respondent as provided under sub-rule

5 of Rule 9 of Order V, CPC, as the sole respondent had refused to accept the notice

when sent the same by official courier from the Court.

However, there is no appearance for the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 9512/2006

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to

-2-

Item No.20

complete the service by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 21778/2006

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 7.8.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj