

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9512/2006

ENTERTAINMENT TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GEETA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11420 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21778 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the sole respondent submits that copy of the special  
leave petition has been served on him.

He seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

List the matter on 28.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar