

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9512/2006

ENTERTAINMENT TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GEETA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11420, 21778 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr Rajnish Kr Singh, Adv.

mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit is filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar