

\210ITEM NO.1A
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. NO...../2008 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9512/2006

ENTERTAINMENT TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GEETA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO...../2008 @ SLP(C) NO. 11420 of 2006

C.A. NO...../2008 @ SLP(C) NO. 21778 of 2006

Date: 04/08/2008 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam pronounced reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.
Mathur and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of signed reportable
judgment placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)